## CITY OF HIGH POINT AGENDA ITEM



Title: Motorola Radio Purchase

From: Steve Lingerfelt, Director of Information

**Technology Services** 

**Public Hearing:** No

tublic Hearing. 100

Attachments: Motorola Solutions Inc. Radio Quote

**Meeting Date:** August 1, 2016

Advertising Date / Advertised By:

#### **PURPOSE**:

The City needs to purchase Motorola portable and mobile radios to replace older radios as part of the annual replacement program.

#### **BACKGROUND**:

Information Technology Services is recommending the City of High Point purchase one hundred eleven (111) portable radios as part of its annual eight (8) year radio replacement cycle. The radios purchased will be replacing radios in the Police Department.

#### **BUDGET IMPACT:**

The City of High Point will use existing funds in the FY 2016-17 budget to purchase the radios from Motorola Solutions, Inc. The total cost of the radios is \$454,277.49 which is the state contract price.

### RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED:

The Department of Information Technology Services recommends approval of the contract and that the appropriate City official and/or employee be authorized to execute all necessary documents.



# FORMAL BID RECOMMENDATION REQUEST FOR COUNCIL APPROVAL

DEPARTMENT Inform	nation Technology	y Services			
COUNCIL AGENDA DA	TE: August 1, 20	16			
BID NO.:	Co	ONTRACT NO.: NC 72	25G	DATE OPENED	): 3
DESCRIPTION:					<u></u>
Motorola radio replac	cement purchase.		_		
PURPOSE:					
		t year replacement cythis year. The radios			
COMMENTS:  The purchase is made using the NC procurement contract 725G.					
The purchase is made	using the Ive pre	outement contract 72	JG.		
RECOMMEND AWARD	TO: Motorola So	olutions Inc.		AMOUNT:	\$454,277.49
JUSTIFICATION:	L				
The purchase is neede	d to replace older	radios in inventory as	s part of an eig	ht year replace	ement cycle.
ACCOUNTING UNIT	ACCOUNT	ACTIVITY	CATEGO	RY BUI	DGETED AMOUNT
501243	522601				\$454,277.49
TOTAL BUDGETED AMOUNT					\$454.277.49
DEPARTMENT HEAD:				E: July 14, 20	16
The Purchasing Division award to the lowest response	nsible, responsive b	idder Motorola Solutio	1	amount of \$	454,277.49
PURCHASING MANAGE	Erik Conti	Digitally signed by Erik Conti DN: cn-Erik Conti, o, ou, email-erik conti@highpointne.gov, Date: 2016.07.14 10:01:51 -04'00'	DATI	E: Jul 14, 201	6
Approved for Submission to Cour FINANCIAL SERVICES 1		Digitally signed by Jeffery A Moo DN: on-leftity A Moore, o-City our-Financial Service Distrete, email-jeff moore (BM) positive pc Data 2016 07.15 10-31:41 -04-09	of High Point, NC, v, c=US	E: Jul 15, 201	6
CITY MANAGER: Greg Demko   Digitally signed by Greg Demko   Digita				E: Jul 22, 201	6